Rankin School District #98
RANKIN 13716 5t St. Pekin, IL 61554

RE BELS Tel (309) 346-3182 Fax (309) 346-7928

Rankin School District #98 — Board of Education

Dates, Times, and Location for Regular Board of Education Meetings
2025-2026

All Board of Education Meetings are held the 4™ Monday of each month (unless noted otherwise
on the schedule below) on campus at 13716 5 Street, Pekin, IL 61554 at 6:30 p.m. in the
Meeting Room (Rm. 101).

Month Day Time

July 28, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
August 25, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
September 22, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
October 27, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
*November 17, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
*December 15, 2025 Monday 6:30 p.m.
January 26, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.
February 23, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.
March 23, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.
April 27, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.
*May 18, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.
June 22, 2026 Monday 6:30 p.m.

*_ denotes 3" Monday of the month.




